
Timetable of events
Friday 20 May St Clare to Mass 12.00

Sunday 22 May Confirmation Session 1

Monday 23 May Can drive starts and carries on all term
Kapa Haka 8.45am
P'form Dance lessons
Girls Basketball at lunchtime

Tuesday 24 May St Catherine to Science RoadShow

Wednesday 25 May Netball practice
Lewis Eady Music Lessons
Assembly 10.30am

Thursday 26 May Hockey practice 8am
BOT meeting
Year 6 final Waterwise
Carmel Open Evening 4pm

Friday 27 May St Patrick to Mass 12.00
School Cross Country 2pm

Sunday 29 May Confirmation Session 2

Monday 30 May Kapa Haka 8.45am
P'form dance lessons
Girls basketball at lunchtime
Carmel daytime tours 9am
Carmel daytime tours 1.45 - 2.30pm

Tuesday 31 May Carmel daytime tours 9am
Carmel daytime tours 1.45 - 2.30pm

Wednesday 1 June Netball practice
Lewis Eady music lessons
Carmel daytime tours 9am
Carmel daytime tours 1.45 - 2.30pm

Thursday 2 June Rippa Rugby tournament
Hockey practice
Carmel daytime tours 9am
Carmel daytime tours 1.45 - 2.30pm
PTFA meeting

Friday 3 June Teacher Only Day

Monday 6 June Queen's Birthday

Wednesday 8 June Lewis Eady Music
Netball practice
Peninsula Cross Country
Assembly 10.30am

Thursday 9 June Hockey practice
Whole School Mass 10am

Friday 10 June Royal Mufti Day
St Catherine to Mass 12.00

Sunday 12 June First Communion Session 1



Monday 13 June Kapa Haka 8.45am
P'form dance lessons
Girls basketball lunchtime

Tuesday 14 June PTFA meeting

Wednesday 15 June Netball practice
Lewis Eady Music lessons Parent Observations

Thursday 16 June Hockey practice

Friday 17 June Year 6 student leaders to GRIP leadership course
St Clare to Mass 12.00

Sunday 19 June First Communion Session 2

Monday 20 June Kapa Haka 8.45am
Pform Dance lessons
Girl's basketball lunchtime

Wednesday 22 June Netball practice
Lewis Eady Music lessons
Assembly 10.30am

Thursday 23 June Hockey practice
Sausage sizzle lunch
Matariki celebration

Friday 24 June Matariki Holiday

Monday 27 June Kapa Haka 8.45am

Wednesday 29 June Netball practice
Lewis Eady Music Lessons

Thursday 30 June Hockey practice

Friday 1 July Assembly - St Clare
Cheese & Wine/Movie Night
Mid year reports home

Sunday 3 July Mass & Practice for ceremony after Mass

Monday 4 July Kapa Haka 8.45am

Wednesday 6 July Netball practice
Lewis Eady music lessons
Assembly 10.30am

Thursday 6 July Hockey practice
PTFA Meeting

Friday 7 July Teacher only day
End of term 2

Sunday 10 July Confirmation & First Communion



PTFA News

High tea
Thank you to all the people who attended the High Tea.  A great afternoon was had by all.
Thanks to Nicole from Ivy and Birch for her floral arranging tips and the beautiful bouquets of
flowers that were raffled off.  Congratulations to our raffle winners.  We raised $3024.00.

Next meeting: Thursday 2nd June

Sausage sizzle lunch:  Friday 10 June

Cheese & Wine/Movie Night:
Put the date in your calendar: Friday 1st July.  More details to follow.

Please download this app as this is one of our means of communication



COMMUNITY NOTICES

Book your tickets for
Godspell Jr (60 minute production) at The Rose Centre with the Stage Antics drama group
on the 9th, 10th and 11th June. It's a fun musical, suitable for all ages, if you're free they
would love the support.
The original Godspell was the first major musical theatre offering from three-time Grammy
and Academy Award-winner, Stephen Schwartz, and it took the world by storm. Boasting a
score with chart topping songs, Godspell JR. is a sensation that continues to touch
audiences.
https://www.iticket.co.nz/events/2022/jun/godspell-jr

Salvation Army Red Shield Appeal 2022

https://www.iticket.co.nz/events/2022/jun/godspell-jr
https://pr-corporaterelations.cmail19.com/t/i-l-qlriuhl-ttlidtlia-i/





